When Recorded Mail To:

51 N, Delawarg %. Sulte 1830

First American Title Insurang
3 First American Way Indianapolis, 49,‘209
Santa Ana, CA 92702 - v, {;‘AQ;';‘T‘ER
Atn: Loa dification Dept. Ny
WL Yylyeion Der Loan # 6823640655
HRIIO

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(PROVIDING FQR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made June 29,2000 ,

between ROSE A PENNINGTON

("Borrower") resndmg at 4688 MASSACHUSETTS S' GARY IN 46409

and FIRST NATIONWIDE MORTGAGE CORPORATION (“Liénder") B
having offices at 5280 Corporate Drive, Frederick, MD 21701 : and

amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Secunty
Instrument") dated April 27, 1988 and recorded on April 29, 1988

as Instrument Number 974934 : in the Official

Records of = Lake County  County, Indiana and (2) the

Note bearing the same date as, and secured by the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, :
‘ IN 46409 .

located at 4688 MASSACHUSETTS ST ‘
the real property described being set forth as follows:

- GARY

(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreemerits"exchangé‘d, the parties hereto’lagree as folloWs
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1, Asof  June 29,2000 , the'amount payable under the Note and Security
$25,063.54 The Borrower
acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise
advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note
and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses in the :

total amountof ~ $12,377.59 ,have been added to the indebtedness under the temxs of the Note

, 324 months. When payments
resume on  August 1,2000 the New Unpaid Principal Balance will be $37,441.13

Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S.

and Security Instrument and the loan reamortized over

2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpaid Principal Balance, plus Interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearlyrateof =~ 8.625%
effective  July 1,2000 (the "Interest Change Date"). The Borrower promises to make

monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.

$298.42

include any amounts required for Insurance and/or Taxes) beginning on
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid

in full.
Page 1 of 4

R A S e e e e

(which does not
August 1, 2000




Ifbn July 1, 2027 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note
and Security Instrument, as amended by this agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts in full on the
Maturity Date. All other terms stated in the Note remain the same.

The Borrower will make such payments at Post Office Box 9481, Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481, or at such
other place as the Lender may require.

3, Ifall or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender mafj at its.option; require immediate. payment in.full of all sums secufed by the Security
Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior
to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument
without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following tem1s and prowsxons are forever
canceled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No, 1 abovc

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the
Note; and,

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, or is part of, the Note and Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions
as those referred to in (a).above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and

comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement. '

6. It is mutually agreed that said security instrument shall continue a first lien upon the premise and that
neither the obligation evidencing the aforesaid indebtedness nor the security instrument the same shall in any
way be prejudiced by this agreement, but said obligation and security instrument and all the covenants and
agreements thereof and the rights of the parties thereunder shall remain in full force and effect except as
herein expressly modified.

Page 20f4




P

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed, sealed and delivered this agreement on the date above
written.

b-30-00 d % W

Date ” Borrower-  ROSE A PENNINGTON
Date Borrower -
" Date -~ Borrower - NG e e

First Nationwide Mortgage Corporation

-

07-10-00 By: M G

Date Lenders Maliuda Ann Cagivood [
s =21, Vice President -] = -
STATE OF . Indiana
COUNTY OF Lake County
J?cnc So 2o before me, ' ior,'e V. @ra—i’ﬂn , a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ROSE A PENNINGTON

~known to be (or proved to be on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to this instrument -and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity, upon behalf of which the
person(s) éctgd, executed the instrument. - My commission Expires Y/ (7 /300/ .

WI’I'NESS my hand and official seal:

7J ,@Mﬁ ' “Jorie U GCrarton

~Notary Signature - - Blfck Ink Only . ' Notary Name (Typed or Printed)

STATE OF Maryland
COUNTY OF Frederick

On before me, Chanene L. Stockman , @ Notary
Public in and ?or said Bounty and State, personally appcared ~_ Malinda Ann Caywood, Vice President
and First Nationwide Mortgage Corporation known to be (or proved to be on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to this instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) a{:ted, executed the instrument,

- WITNESS fy hand and oﬁicxal seal:

PRl i |

Chanene L. Stockmén

Notary Name (Typed or Printed)
; Chanene L. Stockman, Notary Public
4 " Frederick County
Paged of * State of Maryland
My Commission Expires ™=\ \\mt:;s.\

| £1







v

_ARR. 21! ooway 07:00,
Ao wtom ' l\ «

.
)

Fixet Awmerican Title Insurande € g‘m.b'
| 9 gopmitment Noi 01885909

The land. raferred to fin. thta poliay is sicug;ed in :pe s 'ta o: )
Indiana, COunty of Lake and 48 delaribed aa followa., 5 - o

Lota 23 and 24 in Block 5, \in Broadway Realny and Investmant Cb'a.,
Addition to Gary, as pex plat thereof, recorded in plat Book 9 paga
31, in the Office af :hﬂ Recordor of Lake County, Indiana bx oy




